E] Electrolux

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD

ABN 51 004 762 341

Issue: 1
Technical Publication N° CE676.doc Date: 3/14

WESTINGHOUSE

ELECTRIC
600 UPRIGHT COOKERS
“4U” SERIES

mODELS: \

4U606W (Apollo)
PNC 94000170667

4U608W (Alpha)
PNC 94000170767

4U609W (Jupiter)
PNC 94000170867

o /

© Copyright 2014 ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD Technical Services




MAINTENANCE LEVEL CHANGE SUMMARY

ML67 3 Button Clock

First Built Dates:

4U606W 3/14

4U608W 3/14

4U609W 3/14

Page 2 CE676.doc



CONTENTS PAGE N°
FIRST BUILT DATES 2
CONTENTS 3
OVEN ASSEMBLY 4U609W 4-5
OVEN ASSEMBLY 4U606W 6-7
OVEN ASSEMBLY 4U608W 8-9
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY  4U609W 10-11
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 4U606W 12-13
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 4U608W 14 - 15
SEPARATE GRILL ASSEMBLY 4U608W 16
INTERNAL PACK 4U606W 17
INTERNAL PACK 4U608W 18
INTERNAL PACK 4U609W 19
HOB ASSEMBLY 4U606W 4U608W 4U609W 20-21
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 4U606W 22-23
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 4U608W 24 - 25
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 4U609W 26 - 27
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY 28
GRILL DOOR ASSEMBLY 4U608W 29
DRAWER ASSEMBLY 4U606W 4U609W 30
DRAWER ASSEMBLY 4U608W 31
INSTALLATION BAG 32
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4U606W 33
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4U608W 34
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 4U609W 35
NOTE: In Parts Listings N.I. Not lllustrated

N.P.A.
N.P.N.

No Part Available
Not Used on this Model

Page 3 CE676.doc




0395 002 134 ML65

EX. VIEW DRAWING 6049

4U609W

MODEL.:

OVEN ASSEMBLY

Page 4 CE676.doc



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 6049 QTY
1 0523 001 040 | FOOT LEVELLING UPRIGHT 2
2 0081 009 207 | FRAME FRONT ENAM 600UP GIO 1
3 0701 009 027 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK X

COUNTER SUPPORT 600UR
4 0133002 227 (NOT AS ILLUSTRATED) !
COUNTER SUPPORT 600UR

> 0133 002 227 (NOT AS ILLUSTRATED) 1

6 0028 025 418 | COVER CLEAN HEAT FULL GALYV BIO 1

7 0122 004 537 | ELEMENT C/HEAT 1800W S/S321 1

8 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X

9 0122 004 543 | ELEMENT GRILL/BOOST 3000W 1

10 | 0028 025 403 | COVER RETAINING LATCH 1
11 | 0046 001 024 | LATCH ELEMENT SUPPORT BIOS 1
12 | 389079304 | HOLDER LAMP ASSY BIOS 1
LMO003 LAMP 25W SES E14 300°C CLEAR (PT OF ITEM 12) 1

13 0125008 371 | CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS 1
14 | 0125008 345 | CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20 4
15 | N.P.A. OVEN ENAM EL G/BOOST BIOS 1
16 | 0489 001 147 | BRACE OVEN REAR 600UP 1
17 | 0374 005 245 | INSULATION OVEN BACK BIOS 1
18 | 0701002 133 | SCREW #6 4.2X28 HILO PANPH 2
19 | 0349001 376 | SHEILD WIRING TERMINAL BIOS 1
20 | 0003 012 590 | BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS 1
21 | 0374 005197 | INSULATION OVEN WRAP ELEC BIOS 1
22 | 0208 003 452 | SEAL OVEN MK2 BIOS 1
23 | 0589 001 032 | BUMPER STOP BLACK 2
N.l. | 0541 001 258 | THERMAL CUTOUT 190 DEG N.C. 1
N.l. | 0022 041 169 | PLATE 600 GIO FRONT FRAME SERV 2

Page 5 CE676.doc




0395 002 136 ML65
MODEL.: 4U606W EX. VIEW DRAWING 6051
OVEN ASSEMBLY

Page 6 CE676.doc



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 6051 QTY
1 0523 001 040 | FOOT LEVELLING UPRIGHT 2
2 0081 009 207 | FRAME FRONT ENAM 600UP GIO 1
3 0701 009 027 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 6
4 0133 002 227 COUNTER SUPPORT 600UR 1

(NOT AS ILLUSTRATED)

COUNTER SUPPORT 600UR

° 0133002 227 (NOT AS ILLUSTRATED) !
6 0028 025 386 | COVER CLEAN HEAT BIOS 1
7 0122 004 537 | ELEMENT C/HEAT 1800W S/S321 1
8 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
9 0038 016 777 | PANEL FAN COVER ELEC ENAM BIOS 1
10 | 0122 004 543 | ELEMENT G/BOOST 3000W - BIOS 1
11 | 0028 025 403 A COVER RETAINING LATCH 1
12 | 0046 001 024 | LATCH ELEMENT SUPPORT BIOS 1
13 0125008 371 | CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS 1
14 1389079304 | HOLDER LAMP ASSY BIOS 1

LMOO03 LAMP 25W SES E14 300°C CLEAR (PT OF ITEM 14) 1
15 | 0122 004 541 | ELEMENT FAN 2200W S/S309 1
16 | 0125008 345 | CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20 4
17 | N.P.A. OVEN ENAM ELEC M/F BIOS 1
18 | 0489 001 147 BRACE OVEN REAR 600UP 1
19 0374 005198 | INSULATION OVEN BACK BIOS 1
20 | 0701002 133 | SCREW #6 4.2 HILO PAN PH 1
21 | 0214 002 118 | MOTOR FAN OVEN - BIOS 1
22 | 0003 012 590 | BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS 1
23 | 0349 001 376 | SHIELD WIRING TERMINAL BIOS 1
24 | 0026 001 042 | FAN IMPELLER OVEN BIOS 1
25 | 0065 009 240 | NUT M6 L/H FAN MOTOR ECM 1
26 | 0374 005 197 | INSULATION OVEN WRAP ELEC BIOS 1
27 | 0208 003 452 | SEAL OVEN MK2 BIOS 1
28 | 0589 001 032 | BUMPER STOP BLACK 2

N.I.

0541 001 258

THERMAL CUTOUT 190 DEG N.C.

Page 7 CE676.doc




0395 002 107 ML65
MODEL.: 4U608W EX. VIEW DRAWING 6050
OVEN ASSEMBLY

Page 8 CE676.doc



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 6050 QTY
1 0523 001 040 | FOOT LEVELLING UPRIGHT 2
2 0081 009 209 | FRAME FRONT ENAM 600UP S/G 1
3 0701 009 027 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 6

COUNTER SUPPORT 600UR
4 0133002 227 (NOT AS ILLUSTRATED) !
COUNTER SUPPORT 600UR

° 0133 002 227 (NOT AS ILLUSTRATED) !

6 0028 025 386 A COVER CLEAN HEAT BIOS 1

7 0122 004 537 | ELEMENT C/HEAT 1800W S/S321 1

8 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X

9 0038 016 777 | PANEL FAN COVER ELEC ENAM BIOS 1

10 | 0122 004 543 | ELEMENT G/BOOST 3000W - BIOS 1
11 | 0028 025 403 | COVER RETAINING LATCH 1
12 | 0046 001 024 | LATCH ELEMENT SUPPORT BIOS 1
13 0125008 371 | CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS 1
14 389079304 A HOLDER LAMP ASSY BIOS 1
LMO003 LAMP 25W SES E14 300°C CLEAR (PT OF ITEM 14) 1

15 | 0122 004 541 | ELEMENT FAN 2200W S/S309 1
16 | 0125008 345 | CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20 4
17 | N.P.A. OVEN ENAM ELEC M/F BIOS 1
18 | 0489001 147 | BRACE OVEN REAR 600UP 1
19 | 0374 005 245 | INSULATION OVEN BACK BIOS 1
20 | 0701002 133 | SCREW #6 4.2X28 HILO PAN PH 1
21 | 0214 002 118 | MOTOR FAN OVEN - BIOS 1
22 | 0003 012 590 | BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS 1
23 | 0349 001 376 | SHIELD WIRING TERMINAL BIOS 1
24 | 0026 001 042 | FAN IMPELLER OVEN BIOS 1
25 | 0065 009 240 | NUT M6 L/H FAN MOTOR 1
26 | 0374 005 197 | INSULATION OVEN WRAP ELEC BIOS 1
27 | 0208 003 452 | SEAL OVEN MK2 BIOS 1
28 | 0589 001 032  BUMPER STOP BLACK 2
N.l. | 0541 001 258 | THERMAL CUTOUT 190 DEG N.C. 1

Page 9 CE676.doc




0402 001 097_V1.doc
MODEL.: 4U609W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5380
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

Page 10 CE676.doc



ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5380

QTY

1 0038 006 814 A PANEL SIDE UPRIGHT DPPR 2
2 0708 001 066 | RIVET POP 3.2 X 4.8 2
3 0251 001 088 | STOP - SLIDE PLASTIC 2
4 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
5 0024 010 094 | SLIDE RUNNER 600RC RH 1
6 0489 001 156 | BRACE LOWER 600 FS 1
7 NZ72477 AXLE ROLLER 600 2
8 NZ72475 ROLLER BASE 600 UR 2
9 NZ72476 BRACKET ROLLER NZ 2
10 | 0024 010 093 | SLIDE RUNNER 600RC LH 1
11 | 0038 008 092 | PANEL WIRE COVER GIO 600UP 1
12 | 0007 009 281 | PAD LOCATOR HOB LH 600UP 1
13 | 0701009 027 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK X
14 0022 041 136 | PLATE COVER TERM BLK ELEC BIOS 1
15 | 0037 011 523 | TRAY SPILL ENAM 600UP 1
16 | 0030 024 219 BRACKET VENT RETAIN 600UP 1
17 | 0047 003 101 | VENT EXTRUSION 600UP 1
18 | 0559001 071 DUCT OVEN GRILL GIO 600UP 1
19 | 0007 009 282 | PAD LOCATOR HOB RH 600UP 1
20 | 0038 003 300 | PANEL DECK WARM DRAW 600UP 1
21 | 0022 041 149 | PLATE ANTI-TILT, NZ 600 WASH 1
N.l. | ES5567 FUSE 15A 250V SLOW CERAMIC 3AB 1
N.l. | 0615 001 038  FUSE ASSY 600UP (INC ITEM ES5567) 1

Page 11 CE676.doc



EX. VIEW DRAWING 5373
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

4U606W

0402 001 093_V1.doc

MODEL.:

Page 12 CE676.doc



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5373 QTY
1 0038 006 814 | PANEL SIDE UPRIGHT DPPR 2
2 0708 001 066 | RIVET POP 3.2 X 4.8 2
3 0251 001 088 | STOP - SLIDE PLASTIC (46001) 2
4 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
5 0024 010 094 | SLIDE RUNNER 600RC RH 1
6 0122 004 557 | ELEMENT WARM 400W S/S321 1
7 0489 001 156 | BRACE LOWER 600 FS 1
8 0030 024 158 | BRACKET STABILITY BOLT 540 1
9 0702 007 056 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 PAN #2PH TC BK 1
10 | NZ72477 AXLE ROLLER 600 2
11 | NZ72475 ROLLER BASE 600 UR 2
12 | NZ72476 BRACKET ROLLER NZ 2
13 | 0024 010 093 | SLIDE RUNNER 600RC LH 1
14 | 0038 008 092 PANEL WIRE COVER GIO 600UP 1
15 | 0007 009 281 | PAD LOCATOR HOB LH 600UP 1
16 | 0701 009 027 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK X
17 | 0022 041 136 | PLATE COVER TERM BLK ELEC BIOS 1
18 | 0037 011 523 | TRAY SPILL ENAM 600UP 1
19 | 0030024 219 | BRACKET VENT RETAIN 600UP 1
20 | 0047 003 101 | VENT EXTRUSION 600UP 1
21 | 0559 001 071 | DUCT OVEN GRILL GIO 600UP 1
22 | 0007 009 282 | PAD LOCATOR HOB RH 600UP 1
23 | 0038 003 300 | PANEL DECK WARM DRAW 600UP 1
24 | 0022 041 149 | PLATE ANTI-TILT, NZ 600 WASH 1

N.l. | 0165 001 038 | FUSE ASSY 600UP (INC ITEM ES5567) 1
N.I. | ES5567 FUSE 15A 250V SLOW CERAMIC 3AB 1
N.l. | 0712 003 037 | CABLE TIE 4' PLT1M-M30 1

Page 13 CE676.doc



EX. VIEW DRAWING 5382
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

4U608W

0402 001 094_V1.doc

MODEL.:

Page 14 CE676.doc



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5382 QTY
1 | 0038006 814 | PANEL SIDE UPRIGHT DPPR 2
2 | 0708001066 RIVET POP 3.2 X 4.8 2
3 0251001088 | STOP - SLIDE PLASTIC (46001) 2
4 | 0701009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULT! X
5 | 0024 010 094 | SLIDE RUNNER 600RC RH 1
6 | 0122004 557  ELEMENT WARM 400W S/S321 1
7 | 0489001 156 BRACE LOWER 600 FS 1
8 | 0030024 158  BRACKET STABILITY BOLT 540 1
9 | 0702007 056 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 PAN #2PH TC BK 1
10 | NZ72477 AXLE ROLLER 600 2
11 | NZ72475 ROLLER BASE 600 UR 2
12 | NZ72476 BRACKET ROLLER NZ 2
13 | 0024 010 093 | SLIDE RUNNER 600RC LH 1
14 | 0038 008 099 | PANEL COVER WIRE SEP 600UP 1
15 | 0007 009 281 A PAD LOCATOR HOB LH 600UP 1
16 | 0701 009 027 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK X
17 | 0022 041 136 | PLATE COVER TERM BLK ELEC BIOS 1
18 | 0037 011 523 | TRAY SPILL ENAM 600UP 1
19 | 0030 024 219 | BRACKET VENT RETAIN 600UP 1
20 | 0047 003 101  VENT EXTRUSION 600UP 1
21 | 0559 001 072 | DUCT OVEN GRILL SEP 600UP 1
22 | 0007 009 282 | PAD LOCATOR HOB RH 600UP 1
23 | 0038 003 300 PANEL DECK WARM DRAW 600UP 1
24 | 0022 041149 PLATE ANTI-TILT, NZ 600 WASH 1

N.I. | ES5567 FUSE 15A 250V SLOW CERAMIC 3AB 1
N.I. | 0165001 038 | FUSE ASSY 600UP (INC ITEM ES5567) 1

Page 15 CE676.doc



0488 001 396.doc
MODEL.: 4U608W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5388

GRILL ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5388 QTY

N.P.A. GRILL BOX ENAM DEEP 600UP

0589 001 037 | BUMPER STOP RUNNER

0024 010 088 | SLIDE GRILL ASSY DOUBLE ACTION
0012 018 695 | SUPPORT ELEMENT GRILL BIOS
0122 004 538 | ELEMENT GRILL 2200W S/S321
0038 005 622 | PANEL TOP ALUMZ 600 BIOS

0701 009 027 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK
0374 005 222 | INSULATION GRILL WRAP 600UP
0125 008 345 | CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20
0559 001 073 | DUCT OVEN 600UP

O |00 N0~ W(IN|F

RPINR|ORRIFPINA R

=
o

Page 16 CE676.doc



0263 010 459 V60.doc
4U606W

MODEL.:

EX. VIEW DRAWING 7647
INTERNAL PACK ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 7647 QTY
1 0327 001 320 | RACK SHELF OVEN BIOS 2
2 0037 004 044 | TRAY SCONE NZ600 ENAM BIOS 2
3 0327 001 319 | RACK SIDE SUPPORT OVEN BIOS 2
4 0036 001 117 | DISH BAKING ENAM BIOS 1
5 0028 025 393 | COVER GR DISH ENAM S/LESS BIOS 1

N.I. | ACCO18 CERASEAL GLASS CT PROTECTOR X

N.l. | ACCO019 CLEANER CERAMIC COOKTOP 250ML X

N.I. | ACC014 SCRAPER CERAMIC GLASS 1

NOTE * RACK PACK 0327 001 322 INC ITEMS 1 & 3

Page 17 CE676.doc



0263 010 463 V60.doc
MODEL.: 4U608W EX. VIEW DRAWING 7646
INTERNAL PACK ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 7646 QTY
1 *0327 001 320 | RACK SHELF OVEN BIOS 2
2 0037 004 044 | TRAY SCONE NZ600 ENAM BIOS 2
3 *0327 001 319 | RACK SIDE SUPPORT OVEN BIOS 2
4 0036 001 108 | DISH GRILL ENAM SGUB BIOS 1
5 0028 025 393 | COVER GR DISH ENAM S/LESS BIOS 1
6 0036 001 117 | DISH BAKING ENAM BIOS 1

N.l. | ACCO018 CERASEAL GLASS CT PROTECTOR X

N.I. | ACCO019 CLEANER CERAMIC COOKTOP 250ML X

N.I. | ACCO014 SCRAPER CERAMIC GLASS 1
NOTE * RACK PACK 0327 001 322 INC ITEMS 1 & 3

Page 18 CE676.doc



0263 010 458 V60.doc
MODEL.: 4U609W EX. VIEW DRAWING 7645
INTERNAL PACK ASSEMBLY

>
—
T
o
p
=
o>
=
P
-~

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 7645 QTY
1 *0327 001 195 | RACK SHELF OVEN BIOS 2
2 0037 004 044 | TRAY SCONE NZ600 ENAM BIOS 1
3 *0327 001 201 | RACK SIDE SUPPORT OVEN BIOS 2
4 0036 001 117 | DISH BAKING ENAM BIOS 1
5 0327 001 200 | RACK INSERT GRILL DISH BIOS 1

N.I. | ACCO018 CERASEAL GLASS CT PROTECTOR X

N.l. | ACCO019 CLEANER CERAMIC COOKTOP 250ML X

N.I. | ACCO014 SCRAPER CERAMIC GLASS 1
NOTE RACK PACK 0327 001 327 INCITEMS 1,3 & 6

Page 19 CE676.doc



0602 002 730.doc

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5392
HOB ASSEMBLY

4U608W

4U609W

MODELS: 4U606W

Page 20 CE676.doc



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5392 QTY
1 0702 007 056 SCREW #8 X 1/2 PAN #2PH TC BK 4
2 0030 024 218 BRACKET GUARD WIRE CER 600UP 2
3 NZ75371 HOTLITE: 3 SER CER HOB 1
4 0701 002 113 SCREW #6 X 9.5 PAN PHIL ZC 12
5 NZ75361 CLIP SPRING 600 CERAM ELEMENT 12
6 389 0827 02 V2 | ELEM CER 230 D 2200/750W (S/L) 1
7 389 0700 22 V2 | ELEM CERAM 165 DIA 1200W (S/L) 2
8 0602 002 729 HOB S/BACK & GLASS CERAM 600UP 1
9 0007 009 280 CAP VENT PAINTED 600UP 1
10 | 0701002 134 SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC 2
11 | 3890701 22 V2 | ELEM CERAM 200 DIA 1800W (S/L) 1

Page 21 CE676.doc



0038 011 619 ML67.doc

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5419

4U606W

MODEL.:

CONTROL PANEL

ASSEMBLY

<
—

™
-

o

/
-

0
—

1
&)

i

Page 22 CE676.doc



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5419 QTY
1 0160 003 596 | ENDCAP SW PNL RH NZ 1
2 0534 001 702 | SWITCH M/F 8 QIK HEAT MAXI GR 1
3 0541 001 931 | THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 1
4 387 2108 21 | SET TIMER ASLY COMPUTIME (RED) 1
5 0534 001 654 | SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98 2
6 0534 001 720 | SWITCH INF/HEAT MDP-110-EA 1
7 0160 003 595 | ENDCAP SW PNL LH NZ 1
8 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI 6
9 0038 008 105 | PANEL S/B WIRE COVER WHT 600UP 1
10 | 0534 001 655 | SWITCH INF/HEAT ISOLATED PILOT 1
11 | 0609 100 269 | LIGHT INDICATOR 1
12 | 0609 100 260 | LIGHT INDICAT NEON 240V 600MM 1
13 | 0066 001 004 | SOCKET 3 PIN N/Z 2
14 10701 013 010 | SCREW #6-19X12 PAN WASH HI-LO 2
15 | NZ84212 SWITCH ROCKER D11H22909D 2
16 | 0701002 134 | SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC 2
17 | 0065009 209 NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75 4
18 | 0019 008 086 | KNOB WHITE 600 UPRIGHT 6
19 | 0574001 261 BUTTON CLOCK DIGITAL 600UP 3
20 | NZ84289 TRIM SWITCH BEZEL NZ 1
21 | 0150 005 259 | SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD 4
22 | 0038 012 798 | PNL CNT SCR 4U606W 1
23 | 0600 001 081 | LENS 3 BUTTON CLOCK DIGI F/S 1

1

N
~

NZ84213

SWITCH ROCKER D11B22429D

Page 23 CE676.doc



0038 011 598 ML67.doc

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5428

4U608W

MODEL.:

CONTROL PANEL
ASSEMBLY

Ll

Page 24 CE676.doc



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5428 QTY
1 0160 003 596 | ENDCAP SW PNL RH NZ 1
2 0541 001 931 | THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 1
3 0534 001 702 | SWITCH M/F 8 QIK HEAT MAXI GR 1
4 0534 001 654 | SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98 3
5 387 2108 21 | SET TIMER ASLY COMPUTIME (RED) 1
6 0534 001 720 | SWITCH INF/HEAT MDP-110-EA 1
7 0160 003 595 | ENDCAP SW PNL LH NZ 1
8 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI 6
9 0038 008 105 | PANEL S/B WIRE COVER WHT 600UP 1
10 | 0534 001 655 | SWITCH INF/HEAT ISOLATED PILOT 1
11 | 0609 100 269 | LIGHT INDICATOR 3
12 | 0066 001 004 | SOCKET 3 PIN N/Z 2
13 | 0701 013 010 | SCREW #6-19X12 PAN WASH HI-LO 2
14 | NZ84212 SWITCH ROCKER D11H22909D 2
15 | 0701002 134 | SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC 2
16 | 0065 009 209 NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75 5
17 | 0019 008 086 | KNOB WHITE 600 UPRIGHT 7
18 | NZ84289 TRIM SWITCH BEZEL NZ 1
19 | 0150 005 259 | SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD 4
20 | 0574001 261 | BUTTON CLOCK DIGITAL 600UP 3
21 | 0038 012 799 | PNL CNT SCR 4U608W 1
22 | NZ84213 SWITCH ROCKER D11B22429D 1

1

N
w

0600 001 081

LENS 3 BUTTON CLOCK DIGI F/S

Page 25 CE676.doc



0038 011 603 ML67.doc
MODEL.: 4U609W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5431
CONTROL PANEL
ASSEMBLY

Page 26 CE676.doc



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5431 QTY
1 0160 003 596 | ENDCAP SW PNL RH NZ 1
2 0534 001 732 | SWITCH GRILL/BAKE 1
3 0541 001 931 | THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 1
4 387 2108 21 | SET TIMER ASLY COMPUTIME (RED) 1
5 0534 001 654 | SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98 2
6 0534 001 720 | SWITCH INF/HEAT MDP-110-EA 1
7 0160 003 595 | ENDCAP SW PNL LH NZ 1
8 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI 6
9 0038 008 105 | PANEL S/B WIRE COVER WHT 600UP 1
10 | 0534 001 655 | SWITCH INF/HEAT ISOLATED PILOT 1
11 | 0609 100 269 | LIGHT INDICATOR 1
12 | 0609 100 260 | LIGHT INDICAT NEON 240V 600MM 1
13 | 0066 001 004 | SOCKET 3 PIN N/Z 2
14 | 0701 013 010 | SCREW #6-19X12 PAN WASH HI-LO 2
15 | NZ84212 SWITCH ROCKER D11H22909D 2
16 | 0701002 134 | SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC 2
17 | 0065009 209 NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75 4
18 | 0019 008 086 | KNOB WHITE 600 UPRIGHT 6
19 10574001 261 | BUTTON CLOCK DIGITAL 600UP 3
20 | 0150005 259 | SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD 4
21 | 0038 012 800 | PNL CNT SCR 4U609W 1

1

N
N

0600 001 081

LENS 3 BUTTON CLOCK DIGI F/S

Page 27 CE676.doc



0009 001 634.doc
MODELS: 4U606W

4U609W

4U608W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5400
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY

e 3 (CCCCCCTTTTOECT T
L {5

ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5400

QTY

0050 010 764

HANDLE BAR CURVED WHT 600UP

N.P.N.

ENDCAP HANDLE CURVED 600UP

0038 002 662

PANEL OUTER & GLASS 600UP

0271 001 302

SPACER HANDLE OVEN DOOR 600UP

0702 004 009

SCREW 3/16 X 12 PAN PH TRILOB GP

0038 001 827

PANEL IN OV DR ASSY 600UP

N O oA W N|E

0701 009 031

SCREW #8 X 9/16 B/HD S/PT BKOX

AR ININRFINR

Page 28 CE676.doc



0009 006 731.doc

MODEL.:

4U608W

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5387
GRILL DOOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5387

QTY

0050 010 764

HANDLE BAR CURVED WHT 600UP

N.P.N.

ENDCAP HANDLE CURVED 600UP

0038 002 680

PANEL OUT GR DR ENAM 600UP

0271 001 302

SPACER HNDL OVEN DOOR 600UP

0702 004 009

SCREW 3/16 X 12 PAN PH TRILOB GP

0374 005 223

INSULATION GRILL DOOR 600UP

0038 001 845

PANEL IN GR DR ENAM 600UP

0589 001 036

BUMPER STOP MAGNET

O 0[N Oh WIN|F

0626 001 004

MAGNET GRILL DOOR

=
o

0701 003 073

SCREW #8 X 5/8 CSK #2PH AB BK

=
=

0701 009 031

SCREW #8 X 9/16 B/HD S/PT BKOX

=
N

0030 024 220

BRKT GR DR RUN SUPT ENAM 600UP

[
w

0708 001 074

RIVET POP 4.8 X 6.3

O FRLINNIDNINEFEIFPRININEFPINE

Page 29 CE676.doc



0064 001 235 V46.doc
MODELS: 4U606W 4U609W EX. VIEW DRAWING 7200

DRAWER ASSEMBLY

/
)

F——‘?—————;f —_——

A ————y

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 7200 QTY

0702 009 022 | SCREW #8X12 W/HD PH NIB SILV

0038 002 660 | PANEL OUTER ENAM ST/DR GIO 600UP
0050 010 746 | HANDLE BAR FLAT WHITE 600UP

0038 001 900 | PANEL INNER DRAWER

0702 004 009 | SCREW 3/16X12 PAN HD TRI LOB GP
0702 007 056 | SCREW #8 X Y2 PAN #2PH TC BK

0064 001 240 | DRAWER PLASTIC STORAGE NZ

N (O OB WN|EP
RO INDNIF PO

N.l. | 0251 001 088 | STOP - SLIDE PLASTIC (46001) 2

Page 30 CE676.doc



0064 001 238 V46.doc
MODEL.: 4U608W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5386
DRAWER ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5386 QTY

0038 002 666 | PANEL OUT ST/DR ENAM SEP 600UP
N.P.N. ENDCAP HANDLE FLAT 600UP

0702 009 022 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 W/HD PH NIB SILVER
0050 010 746 | HANDLE BAR CURVED WHT 600UP
0038 001 905 | PANEL IN DRW SEP 600UP

0702 004 013 | SCREW 3/16 X 14 PAN PH TRILOB ZP
0064 001 240 | DRAWER PLASTIC STORAGE NZ
0251 001 088 | STOP - SLIDE PLASTIC (46001)

0702 004 009 | SCREW 3/16X12 PAN HD TRI LOB GP
0702 009 022 | SCREW #8X12 W/HD PH NIB SILV

©O© [0 (N U W(IN|F

O INNEFEPNDNPEPNDNPE

[ERN
o

Page 31 CE676.doc



0564 001 383.doc
MODELS: 4U606W 4U608W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5372

4U609W INSTALLATION BAG

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5372 QTY
1 0701 009 031 | SCREW #8 X 9/16 B/HD S/PT BKOX 2
2 0030 024 158 | BRACKET STABILITY BOLT 540 1
3 0116 001 002 | BOLT STABILISING 540 UPRIGHTS 1

N.l. | 0564 001 383 | BAG CONTAINING BOLT & BRACKET
(INCLUDES ALL THE ABOVE ITEMS) 1

Page 32 CE676.doc



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4U606W

MODEL.:

240921 N23 Eva-£-5910

"'E'E ASNY1D

0165 003 243

I M
1 I = :
04| = Lend LH_U. 1o0ld | =
I 35¥Hd _| AT¥HA 2 38¥Hd 1 35¥He AT¥HA
e |
HOL IS HOLIMS A

1dos 4/H 4H diH W ugﬁ_“_,m_ uﬁ__,.._.m_

g

snd

EEYTED 03HLlswd I8 LSNK FaNvd STHL “ONINEYM 53704 ONIHIM_ 0808 SIN/SYBIMIO 0 1¥ S5vd) "¢3ondodd NI svH Jowsd JHL
340431 ¥3M0¢ 193HN0DS 10 castvs Taiviged 311 ol ISR RS 2SR I 4F
th 4 £y [ ) ] i ! ¥ ATTEYHOES ! ¥T1vLSH ¥oM 21 9N IaY INWLE 1534
e - I_._J:_ﬂmmd._uﬁzﬂ_.m_)._mn_m M%» u%?uq.._mq%__._._ "3unlovAniym B3Ldy LsT1 3INvISISI AOILVINGN] ML q3sive SvH LDAZ0N3 §1HL
A0V Z HIONYA " L SN *310N 35¥374 8010345N1 NOIL¥11#LSH]
AT 2 #agp WSZ MEI noLna Mo0Z2 noozz Moo nongl
9N 1 INTON % o thianana LHSIT W¥d  WHEZHL  IW3IWIT3 ININIT3 LNIWITT pNIWTT3
ALVTIH HERHE NIAG NIAD NIAD  N¥4 N3RD 171D 15008 |¥IANFITD
1 o
A4 H ILYT4H IL¥T4/H =]
TR FEREER JEEREER
13100 | 131L00 &
Laisas | 13508 . - - 3% RU % 3 %Wﬁ
ANy aNy B B~ = DW . CW ]
LHE 1% 1437 -5 - =3 o o
23 Zo az o—
3 = ER
& =
:
g
N LOLY3 I aN] 379v¥1 40133735 HOILINAA
| A HIX] (X (X8| 77182 1XYW
X EES N RRIEE
| ki A A AR TT182 H¥Yd
k, A L B HH[H[S L304439
_ Mu ..C. bk > Xk A¥3H ITVE
bab R AR E 3uv A
| z H X MYH[H[H] 2 | 933804 H¥d4
£Hx sl W aval K aval N gval X , & ][] )] 1 [ wooz woing]
W [ 440
Ahm. nﬁm uv Id| &d Ed 7d| 5d[ %d [d 8Bd WdlLd|id|sd|rd|cd|2d[14 [ W N E]
um H _

S13AIFEE NI ETIRLI0 INIW3TI ILFT4I0H 093 2310M

&

1INV

TOHLNOD

WARNING

O
- 1¥ls/L
JLIM .
HETT: NIAO HaLlwg [1]
L oIS w..l
HOLY2IaK] (J3LLid
HIAND JHIHM
H2I3072
JIHOEL23T3
FOO0E€) MAVZTL = 2V
8] (V27611 MAG F = IV
N 2Y (¥ 6% MY 11 = ONILYYH MY IVLIOL

IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS
AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. Electrolux

cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for any injury or

damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 33 CE676.doc



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

4U608W

MODEL.:

0165 003 244

J2L0%2T ND3 Fr2-£-G910

2 "9 E B 3TNV

E|
3

R o - JIHLEYI 38 LSNKW IDNYY STHL TONINHYM SAINY ON MM DODE SIN/SYRIWIO 0 LY £S¥d) "032nd0oed N3IFE SvH Jonwd 3JHL
LIND SNI2TARTS §3Ldy SINIWITI IHL LB 0IQHOSAY HHI33 INIHATOWLY IHL WOH 3F¥ALSION AE
Ho ! o : 023140 " WM . QISN¥D ATEYE0HS S1 LI 'NOILYTI¥LENI LY MOT S1 OWIQ¥3d FONYLISISIY IHL 41
380438 HIMOL LOINNOISTT _._._.____...Z.u.__m_qu__._)_.w ,_m_,___%_)._.,.m._on_ ,.‘_..m.g_r__.._ .._%p_,,m_r.._xmfm_ m IWNLO¥INNYN §3L3% LSIL IONVLSISIH NOIL¥INSN| 3FHL 035cw4  SvH Londo¥d SIHL
Ao d HAONVA Ce oo A SALON I5¥IT4 HOLIILENI HOILYTIVLENI
) Moo . .
ILWTd woz  MEI LNOLND  MO0ZZ MOOZZ Moo moog |
9N | LNNOW & . F“m.m%_m _m,.m_uzaquc.._“_u LH9T7 N¥d TYWMZHL 1N3W3T3 ININ3TI INIAIT3T LNINE]
N/ KR PRLEED N3AO MIAD  NIAD N¥4 NIAD 1712 L5008 L¥IHNE3I
ETCREN IL¥TE/H IL¥TE/H LY /H mvl_ _|_§
IEERY 4y 1Y HE 1437 181 1437 e
% % . . . "
- © GW GJ/‘ v o N A i
O = & Fi wn e G OI
8= EEa 55 Sm ]
. - g ~3 H = AW | |
g2 = = a= 41 52 mv
1 = == =3
51 @ [
B 4z € ooy
- - w B O ONI J78YL 80133135 NOILONAY
91 Bz 1 = yoLyalani FECEL] %] el [ [x[a] 11180 ixwn
| o * Bl ERER TT0ES
i S x| [xl>x]xla] 77149 wed
- > EAEAEAE] L508430
Ic S #| (x| Av3H 3swE
HOLYIIAN] ﬁy = Z EESER x| |x|e EELE:]
EICR R x| H[E [ 2 | 3sued wvd
® H H s [l ][]0 | Woo2 waIne
SIHIL I MS [ 440
1371no ) | 10714 wd[Ld|ad]sa|rd|ealzal 14 [EIFECTE]
1347058 L] ovol L avol [} kel 4 avo -
M woLims | Lpassl
: % HaL | MS HINEHO LBl Zle v Ll @
. E L2 RRIEE] HAWHYH ol
SIF D . u u M u % m_ M n
Lolld | = 1o714 Lold | S 1011 n_
| i
15vHe A5¥HA Z 3%vHd 1 35vVHd 315VHe Id| 24 Ed bd|Sd| 94 Ld Bd
Ha LIWS HOLIMS HILIMS H2L WS taaLlid
diH A 4N HH 47H BT d/H 41 & xwmm_ut
1 HOLY21AON] HILIws JINO¥LD3T3
N3N0 40133735
RO1LONNS
#
'S13AIwEE WD STIWLI0 LW3W3T3 JLE1410H 093 3100 O O O (YO '0E) MA2 L = 2%
— (¥E 82) M489 = 1V
JOHLNGD Ty e ee . _ ow )
1 N Z¥ IV (Y€ 8C) MAO P = ONILVYH MM IV1IOL

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS

AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. Electrolux

cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for any injury or

damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 34 CE676.doc



I2/0%2T ND4 Srd-£-5970

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
0165 003 245

4U609W

MODEL.:

LINM ONI21AH3S
340438 HIMO LO3INNODISIA

MANOFZ HAODNWA

HLIM

MWW INIW SN 1YY

03HLE¥3 39 Lsniw Fonvy S|

J5L

HL “onlNEYR
40 379V2

JIL2INNOD I LSNW JON¥Y STHL

TIUNLIFANNTA

$3TNY ONIHIM ODDE SIN/SY BWIO'0 LV §%
d314¥ SIMIWITI IHL A8 AFSU0SEY o9N|IH FHIH4SO0WLY IHL Woud Jw
039N%¥3° ATEVEDES B L1 CNOLI¥TIYLSN| L¥ MO S1 ONT0¥3Y 3IN¥1S|S3IH IHL 41
HIL4Y L1531 IONVISISIY NOILYINSN] 3HL 0355v¥d SYH LONJ0Hd SIHL

‘T2 "9 'E | AENY0
o03cnaodd N33E svH 36

Page 35 CE676.doc

(JLON 3534 HOLIISEN | WO LYTT19LEN]

M2 LM0Lnd
1HE 11 TIAHIHL
NI NIAD

#ooee moag Moag|
LHIWIT3 LK3n3T3 1H3IN3T3
17149 L300d 1%3HHYITD

A1¥74/H AL%¥7d/H 31%1d 7 H 31¥74/H
1371na 137Lng X MR Hel, 1431 Lld4d 1437
13308 | 134308 . .
ANYH anwH = - @) x_ s 3
LHSIH 1431 3= 3 & 47 B4
= 3 = - 3
Tz § e - o=
mulﬂ_ = mu Mw g1 23
i 5 1] o =
_ ! 92 B LE =
SHY SHT (2] Hi (k) Hi W
W LT f ¥ al 5
HN ?
H _Mu 7| 378¥1 HOL23735 HOILINNd
| - .
HOLYI[ON] 1vlssl XIA[K e [ 1189 12vn
_ 1914 /H NIAO [? %] 14917
® ~ AR AT JH¥E
o < P 440
w.mumw_.__uw ) . , vafia|zal4 MOLLIKN A
TIW308 N ¥ " a¥an H avo ] gya
: d | FIEN ETRY
L— J.w_._._
¥e| £ |
Jznd u ¥ \ r
HILI®
o4 | = .D”_J|‘_. Lalla [ = Lalld #1337 1
RO TLIN O
I5¥H ST T | I5¥H4 355K y
HOL I MS HILI®S HILIME HIL TS HOLY 21 AN (Pottld
d/H 4% d/H H¥ 4/H 471 4/H 47 NIA0 ERET )
423072
. Z (Y0 0E) Mi°L = 2V
SLIADFHE NI STIYL30 LN3IW3T3 31914004 093 310N o O 9] (¥ 01 MY2y = |v
RELLE . . — ;
T041N0D (Y9G Lr) MR 11 = ONITLYY MY V1oL

1 N 2V IV

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS

AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.
IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. Electrolux
cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for any injury or

damage that may occur in connection with their use.




